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Your recuest far cn opinion under dote of Jecember
18, 1833, 1s cs followe:

"1 have been rocussted b
roh G, leonard, -heriff
Horion County, %o obtadin an
opinion fron your office cs to
whut compensction per mile an
officer is entitlcd when he roes
to snothey tate and rotirns e
rrisoner to this State, o
rocuisitien heving boen obteined
fron the Covernor of iissouri
and honored by the Governor of
the othey itate,”

In this comnection, wo esll your attention to ‘ections
3667 snd 3608 R, 5. 20, 1020 which sre as follows:

section $HE7:

“Theneveor the governor of this
state shull demond & fuclitive
from justice from the ezxecutive of
another stote or territory, and
ghall heve received noties thot
such fusitive will bo surrendered,
he phall iscue his warr:nt, under
the ser)l of the stete, to some
nossonger, comandivng hin 0 roe
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gseive such fugitive and convey

him to the sheriff of the ocounty
in which the offense was comnmitted,
or

is dy law cognizmasble,”

“ection 3L68:

“The mmlu which may acoruve
under last section, be
e Bt
aotion governor, ’

on his certificate, be allowed and
paid out of the stste mnlz: He
othey demonds agsinst the state,”

You will note that the sherif? does not perform any
of the dutiece of messenger in eny officisl copsoity he may
hold in the - tete of liissouri, but performs such sorvices in
the offieinl] ccpocity of =n ag nted agont or nessengsr of
the governoy of the State of Missouri, You will note that
under the provisions of Zegtion 38588 thet before any exponses
eun be sllowed t0 = messenger aust meet "the satisfaction
of tha governor”s In Stete ex rel, ve ~llen, 180 Mo, 27 1, @,
31, the cowrt, speniking of the mesning of such in Jeotion 3588
fle Je 1020 (then coction 2744 1, S5, ) said:

"*the duty of determining the
suestion of the conpensstion snd oxe
ponges of such messonger, le vested
solely in the Covernor, and he is
the heud of = co-ordinste branch

of the governaent, end =11 his acts
o8 such are in that espeeity, and
henoe he o:n mot be interfered with
in the discherge of his duties by
the courtse The relator has per-
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formed » service for which he
is entitled to bde paid, *But
this court hes no power in the
remises, The Covernor slone
has the » %0 deteornmine how
oush shall be pald, nd to arder
it peid, "ntil he docs s0 the
tuditor esn not lewfully ifssus

a warrant thorofor.”

Furthernore, under the rovisions of dection 114098,
e Oo HOe 1929 relsting to the duties of the stste auditor,
the expense sesount of & messenpey of the governor in roturne
ing furitives to the Stete of Missouri ¢annot do peld until
the hesd of the department (the governor) shall fix the exe
pense asgcount at o jJust snd ressonsdles figurae,

It is, therefore, the opinien of this office that
the authority %o fix the emount of expense payuble to sny
messenger for returning o fugitive to the tate of VNissouwrd

is vested exelusively in the governor, «nd until such expenses
acoount is approved by the governar, lhn ptote suditor has no
authority to pay 1%,

Regpestfully submitted,

PRABELIN €. REAGAN
issisgtant Attorney Canernl
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